BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF STAFF WORKSHOP

TO

ALL ELECTRIC UTILITIES

AND

ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

RE: DOCKET NO. 981890-EU

GENERIC INVESTIGATION INTO THE AGGREGATE ELECTRIC UTILITY RESERVE MARGINS PLANNED FOR PENINSULAR FLORIDA

ISSUED: January 6, 1999

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop, in the above-referenced docket, to which all persons are invited, at the following time and place:

10:30 a.m., Monday, January 25, 1999 Room 182, Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, Florida

P<u>URPOS</u>E

The purpose of this workshop is to discuss issues related to the Commission's investigation of the aggregate electric utility reserve margins planned for Peninsular Florida.

A copy of the agenda for this workshop may be obtained by writing to the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this workshop because of a physical impairment should call the Division of Records and Reporting at (850) 413-6770 at least 18 hours extracted to

00164 JAN-68

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

NOTICE OF STAFF WORKSHOP DOCKET NO. 981890-EU PAGE 2

the workshop. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

JURISDICTION

Jurisdiction is vested in this Commission pursuant to Chapter 366, Florida Statutes. The workshop will be governed by the provisions of that Chapter and Chapters 25-6, 25-17, 25-22 and 28-106, Florida Administrative Code.

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 6th day of <u>January</u>, <u>1999</u>.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

RVE